
County Location Time Contact Person

Atlantic
Salvation Army 

22 S. Texas Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401 9am-3pm
Erin Bowes 
ebowes@jfsatlantic.org 
(609-822-1108 ext. 126)

Bergen
Bergen County Housing, Health and Human Services 

Center 
120 South River Street, Hackensack, NJ

9:30 AM to 4:00 PM
Laura Farcas - 
hsplanning@co.bergen.nj.us
 (201-336-7463)

Christian Caring Center
378 Lakehurst Road, Browns Mills, NJ

10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. Madelyn Sutton
609-560-0743

Mt. Nebo
243 Chestnut Street, Mount Holly, NJ

12:30 p.m. - 1:00 Pastor Frankie 
(609) 267-2322

Camden
Joseph's House of Camden

555 Atlantic Avenue, Camden, NJ 08104 9:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
Shantel Garner 
sgarner@cpachvi.org 
(856-663-3998)

Cape May Outreach only
Sabrina Hand - 
shand@co.cape-may.nj.us 
(609-465-1055)

Cumberland Outreach only
Diane Strozyk - 
dianest@co.cumberland.nj.us 
(856-459-3075)

Essex
JANUARY 29TH Essex County Branch Brook Park 
Roller Skating Center 7th Avenue & Clifton Avenue, 

Newark, NJ

10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
Jessica Torres - 
jtorres@communityaction.essexcountynj.org 
(973-395-8352)

Gloucester Outreach only
Lisa Cerny - 
lcerny@co.gloucester.nj.us 
(856-384-6874)

Hudson Outreach only
Katelyn Ravensbergen 
kravensbergen@hcnj.us
(201-369-4520)

Hunterdon
Fisherman's Mark

37 South Main Street, Lambertville, NJ 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
Roni Todd-Marino - 
r.toddmarino@fishermansmark.org.us
(609-397-0194)

Mercer
JANUARY 24TH Mercer County Community College 

James Kerney Campus 102 North Broad Street Trenton, 
NJ 08608

2:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
DuEwa Edwards-Dickson - 
dedwards-dickson@mercercounty.org 
Jeanne Davis - 609-989-3350

Elijah’s Promise Soup Kitchen
18 Neilson Street, New Brunswick, NJ

11: 00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

The Cathedral CDC
272 Madison Ave, Perth Amboy, NJ

11: 00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Jersey Shore Rescue Mission
701 Memorial Drive Avenue, Asbury Park, NJ

9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

New Beginnings Agape Christian Center 
133 Throckmorton St, Freehold, NJ 07728

8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Saint Marks Episcopal Church
247 Carr Avenue, Keansburg, NJ 07734

9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Pilgrim Baptist Church 172  Shrewsbury Avenue
Red Bank, NJ 07701

9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

Morris
 JANUARY 24TH St. Peter’ s Episcopal Church

70 Maple Avenue, Morristown 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Danielle Pera - 
dpera@mhaessexmorris.org 
(973-334-3496)

Ocean Community Church - 
1492 NJ-72 Manahawkin, NJ

10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Lakewood Community Center - 
20 4th Street, Lakewood, NJ

9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

B.E.A.T. Center 1769 Hooper Ave, Toms River, NJ 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

Eva’s Village, 393 Main Street, Paterson, NJ 07501
9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Charles Featherson - 
charlesf@passaiccountynj.org 
(973-881-2834)

CATHERINE A. ROWE
TRANSITIONAL HOUSING PROGRAM

62 Trenton Ave. Clifton, NJ 07011
9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

adriana@saintpetershaven.org 
973-546-3406

Salem Outreach only
Lori Dilks - 
lori.dilks@scbssnj.org 
(856-299-7200 ext. 202)

Somerset Freedom Trail - 166 West Main Street, Somerville, NJ 8:00 am – 1:00 pm
Jeremy Hirsch - 
hirsch@co.somerset.nj.us 
(908-541-5756)

Sussex Outreach only
Nick Kapetanakis - 
nkapetanakis@sussex.nj.us 
(973-940-5200 ext. 1287)

Union
Elizabeth Coalition to House the Homeless 

118 Division Street, Elizabeth, NJ 1 pm - 3 pm
Maureen Segale - 
mglenn@ucnj.org 
(908-527-4838)

TRINITY CHURCH (Trinity House)
212 E. Moore Street, Hackettstown, NJ 07840

10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

Saint Philip & Saint James Church - Mercy Hall 430 
South Main Street, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865

10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

Burlington

Middlesex

Monmouth

Ocean

2019 Project Homeless Connect Events

Patricia Testa - 
ptesta@co.warren.nj.us 
(908-475-6336)

Warren

Bobbin Paskell 
bobbin.paskell@co.middlesex.nj.us 
(732-745-4139)

Kathleen Weir 
Kathleen.Weir@co.monmouth.nj.us 
(732-431-6000 x 6221)

Katie Calhoun - 
KChittick@oceanpartnership.org

Passaic




